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N251SB 04MAY2021 EGFF- EGCC  A20N N251SB  RELEASE 2105 04MAY21
OFP 1 CARDI FF- MANCHESTER

WK PROG 0421 0500 OBS 0412 0412

ATC S N251SB EG-F/ CWL EGCC/ MAN CRZ SYS Cl 44

04MAY2021 N251SB 2140/ 2200 2238/ 2246 G\D DI ST 171

A320- 251N / LEAP- 1A26 STA 2240 Al R DI ST 178

Cror: . ... G C D ST 124

AVG WND  305/024

MAXI MUM TOW 79000 LAW 67400 ZFW 64300 AVG W C MO11

ESTI MATED TOW 66426 LAW 64999 ZFW 63535 AVG | SA MD12

AVG FF KGS/ HR 2230

FUEL BI AS P0OO. O
ALTN . ... TKOF ALTN . ......
FL STEPS EGFF/ 0220/

DI SP RMKS  PLANNED OPTI MUM FLI GHT LEVEL

FUEL ARPT FUEL T ME
TRI P MAN 1427 0038
CONT 15 M N 557 0015
ALTN 0 0000
FI NRES 907 0030

EXTRA 0 0000
T/ OFF FUEL 2891 0123
TAXI QW 200 0020
BLOCK FUEL oW 3091
PIC EXTRA ...
TOTAL FUEL ... ..

REASON FOR PIC EXTRA . ...........

| HEREW TH CONFI RM THAT | HAVE PERFORMED A THOROUGH SELF BRI EFI NG
ABOQUT THE DESTI NATI ON AND ALTERNATE Al RPORTS OF THI S FLI GHT

| NCLUDI NG THE APPLI CABLE | NSTRUMENT APPROACH PROCEDURES, Al RPORT

FACI LI TIES, NOTAMS AND ALL OTHER RELEVANT PARTI CULAR | NFORMATI ON.

DI SPATCHER: DANA WALL Pl C NAME: ALBARN, VALASTIRI
TEL: +1 800 555 0199 PIC SIGNATURE: ...............
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ALTERNATE ROUTE TO FI NRES 907
APT TRK DST VI A FL WC TIME FUEL

ROUTI NG

ROUTE | D. DEFRTE
EGFF/ 30 BCN1A BCN N864 MONTY M RSI 1A EGCC/ 05R

VEEl GAT CHANGE UP 1.0 TRIP P 0014 KGS TIME P 0000
VEEl GHT CHANGE DN 1.0 TRIP MO0014 KGS TIME P 0000
FL CHANGE UP FL1 TRIP P 0003 KGS TIME P 0000
FL CHANGE DN FL1 TRIP P 0008 KGS TIME P 0001
FL CHANGE DN FL2 TRIP P 0009 KGS TIME P 0001
SPD CHANGE a o TRIP M 0055 KGS TIME P 0001
SPD CHANGE Cl 50 TRIP P 0004 KGS TIME M 0000
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ATI S
RVSM ALT SYS LEFT STBY Rl GHT
TI MES

ESTI MATED SKED ACTUAL
auT 214027/ 2240L 21407/ 2240L ... ... Z
OFF 2200Z/ 2300L 2200z/2300L ... .. Z
ON 22387/ 2338L 22327/ 2332L ... Z
I'N 22467/ 2346L 22407/ 2340L ... .. Z
BLOCK TI ME 0106 oo L.

VIEI GHTS
EST MAX ACTUAL

PAX 84 L.
CARGO .o ...
PAYLOAD 9.2 ...
ZFW 63.5 64.3 ...
FUEL 3.1 5.5 ... PCSS EXTRA 2. 4
TOW 66. 4 68.8 LDG.....
sTtAB TRRM
LAW 65.0 67.4 ...

DD CHECK - TERRAI N CLEARANCE CHECK DI SABLED
DP CHECK - TERRAI N CLEARANCE CHECK DI SABLED
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FLI GHT LOG
MOST CRI Tl CAL MORA 04800 FEET AT TALGA/// MXSHR 04 AT UMOLO
AW FL IMI MN  WND OAT EFOB PBRN
POSITION  LAT EET ETOMORA |TT TAS  COW TDV
| DENT LONG TTLT ATODIS RDIS GS SHR TRP AFOB ABRN
FREQ
297 2.9 0.2

CARDI FF N5123. ... 23 295 MD30
EGFF W00320. 6 0000 . .. 171 246
BCN1A 078 356 .43 302/030 M1 2.8 0.3
RWB0297005 N5125.8 0000 ... 23 354 MD30 MLO
D297E W0327.1 0000 ... 4 167 246 291
BCN1A 123 031 .57 303/026 M2 2.7 0.4
BCN211015 N5130.5 0001 ... 33 029 M17 ML2
D2110 W0327.8 0001 ... 5 162 336 254
BCN1A 147 031 .59 301/026 M8 2.6 0.5
BCN211011 N5134.0 0001 ... 34 029 MD02 ML4
D211K W0324.6 0002 ... 4 158 364 254
BCN1A 169 031 .62 299/031 M3 2.5 0.6
BCN211006  N5138.3 0001 ... 38 029 MOl ML4
D211F W0320.6 0003 ... 5 153 378 254
BCN1A 189 004 .65 298/035 M35 2.4 0.7
BRECON N5143.5 0001 ... 37 002 MDO1 ML2
BCN W0315.8 0004 ... 6 147 392 253
117. 45
N864 198 003 .66 297/038 M6 2.4 0.7
DI KAS N5146.6 0001 ... 38 002 MD18 ML1
DI KAS W0315.6 0005 ... 3 144 382 253
N864 203 004 .67 296/040 M7 2.3 0.8
NAVOV N5148.5 0000 ... 42 002 MD18 MLl
NAVOV W0315.4 0005 ... 2 142 385 253
N864 215 003 .69 294/044 M9 2.2 0.9
GOG G N5153.5 0001 ... 38 002 MD19 ML1
GOG G W0315.0 0006 ... 5 137 393 253
N864 216 004 .69 294/044 M9 2.2 0.9
TOPRO N5154.7 0001 ... 43 002 MD19 ML1
TOPRO W0315.0 0007 ... 1 136 394 253
N864 216 004 .69 294/044 M9 2.2 0.9
TALGA N5157.5 0000 ... 48 002 M19 ML1
TALGA W0314.7 0007 ... 3 133 394 253
N864 220 004 .69 293/045 MO 2.1 1.0
TOC N5158.5 0001 ... 44 002 415 M18 ML1

W0314.7 0008 ... 1 132 397 3 253
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AW FL IMI MN  WND OAT EFOB PBRN
POSITION  LAT EET ETOMORA |ITT TAS  COW TDV
| DENT LONG TTLT ATODIS RDIS GS SHR TRP AFOB ABRN
FREQ
N864 220 004 .68 293/045 MO 2.1 1.0
UMOLO N5208.1 0001 ... 42 002 402 M18 ML1
UMOLO W0314.0 0009 ... 10 122 384 4 253
N864 220 004 .68 308/018 M2 1.9 1.2
NI TON N5233.2 0004 ... 32 002 400 MD11 ML3
NI TON W0312.0 0013 ... 25 97 389 4 234
N864 220 004 .68 308/018 M2 1.9 1.2
OKTEM N5243.2 0001 ... 36 002 400 MD11 ML3
OKTEM W0311.3 0014 ... 10 87 389 4 234
N864 220 004 .68 308/018 M2 1.8 1.3
NI LG N5248.6 0001 ... 36 002 400 MD11 ML3
NI LG W0310.8 0015 ... 5 82 389 4 234
N864 220 004 .68 308/018 M2 1.8 1.3
MONTY N5253.6 0001 ... 37 002 400 MD11 ML3
MONTY W0310.4 0016 ... 5 77 389 4 234
M RSI 1A 220 005 .68 308/018 M2 1.8 1.3
TOD N5300.6 0001 ... 37 002 400 MD11 ML3

W0309.9 0017 ... 7 70 389 4 234
M RSI 1A 209 004 .68 320/015 M1 1.8 1.3
REXAM N5304.0 0001 ... 38 002 M11 ML4
REXAM W0309.6 0018 ... 3 67 394 234
M RSI 1A 134 061 .58 313/016 M5 1.7 1.4
WALLASEY  N5323.5 0005 ... 24 059 MD11 ML3
WAL W)0308.1 0023 ... 20 47 348 234
114. 10
M RSI 1A 071 126 .43 339/018 MO0 1.6 1.4
M RSI N5332.3 0004 ... 24 125 MDO4 ML1
M RS W0242.7 0027 ... 17 30 268 242
M RSI 1A 1.5 1.6
MANCHESTER N5321.2 0011 ..
EGCC W)0216.5 0038 ... 30
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CLI MB

350 289/ 061
310 289/ 063
200 296/ 039
150 301/ 026
100 300/ 031

OKTEM

260 295/ 035
240 297/ 025
220 308/018
200 325/014
180 332/013

DESCENT

350 293/051
310 295/ 047
200 327/ 014
150 318/014
100 315/018

TOC

260 289/ 058
240 290/ 051
220 293/ 045
200 297/ 039
180 299/ 031

NI LA

260 295/ 035
240 297/ 025
220 308/018
200 325/014
180 332/013

UMOLO

260 289/ 058
240 290/ 051
220 293/ 045
200 297/ 038
180 300/ 031

MONTY

260 295/ 035
240 297/ 025
220 308/018
200 325/ 014
180 332/013

NI TON

295/ 035
297/ 025
308/ 018
324/ 014
331/ 013

240
220
200
180

TOD

260 295/ 035
297/ 025

220 309/018

200 325/014

180 332/013
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[ ATC Flight Plan ]

FF EGTTZQZX
042105 CYULSBFP

( FPL- N251SB- 1 S

- A20N/ M SDE2E3FGHI J1RWKY/ LB1

- EGFF2140

- NO402F220 BCNLA BCN N864 MONTY M RSI 1A

- EGCC0028

- PBN/ A1B1C1D101S2 DOF/ 210504 REG N251SB PER/ C RVK/ TCAS)
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[ Additional Info ]

DI SPATCH BRI EFI NG I NFO N251SB EG-F/ EGCC
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[ Airport WK List ]

EGFF --> EGCC N251SB / 04NMAY2021
LI DO WEATHER SERVI CE DATE : 04May2021 TIME : 21:05 UTC
Al RVETSs:

No Wk data avail abl e

S| GVETS:
EGIT LONDON FIR/ U R
W5 SIGVET 09 VALI D 041815/ 042215 EGRR- EGTT LONDON FI R
SEV MIW FCST W N5224 W0104 - N5047 WO0147 - N5015
W0316 - N5020 W0411 - N5312 W0404 - N5224 WO0104
FLO50/ 260 STNR WKN=

Tropi cal Cycl one SI GVETSs:
No Wk data avail abl e

Vol cani ¢ Ash S| GVETS:
No Wk data avail abl e

Departure:
EG-F/ CW.  CARDI FF
SA 042050 AUTO 30010KT 9999 NCD 06/ 02 Q1008
FT 041702 0418/0518 30015&25KT 9999 SCT035
BECMG 0418/ 0421 30012KT
PROB30 TEMPO 0418/ 0509 6000 SHRA
TEMPO 0509/ 0512 6000 SHRA
PROB30 TEMPO 0511/0517 4000 +SHRA BKN014CB

Desti nati on:
EGCC/ MAN  MANCHESTER
SA 042050 AUTO 34007KT 9999 -RA SCT012 BKN022 BKN034 05/03 Q1005
TEMPO SHRA BKN0O14
FT 041934 0419/0524 35005KT 9999 SCT015
TEMPO 0419/ 0424 4000 +SHRA SHGS BKNO0OS8CB
TEMPO 0512/ 0524 7000 SHRA BKNO0O12
PROB30 TEMPO 0515/ 0518 4000 +SHRA BKNOO8

Al RPCORTLI ST ENDED
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LI DO- NOTAM BULLETI N | NCLUDES NOTAM COVP NOTAM AND Al P- REGULATI ON
VALI D. 2105042140 - 2105050146 STD( EOBT) +TRI P+ALTN+3HRS
N251SB / 04NVAY OFP-NR 1
ROUTE: EGFF - EGCC  ALTN. NONE
NO402F220 BCN1A BCN N864 MONTY M RSI 1A

+++++++++++H+ . Al RPORT ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++

C4305/ 21
COVI D- 19 | NFORVATI ON
CARDI FF CONTROLLED Al RSPACE AND RADAR 0630- 2130 ( EXCLUDI NG FATI GUE
BREAKS) . AD OPENI NG HOURS DAI LY 0800-1700. ADDI TI ONALLY AD, RADAR
AND CONTROLLED Al RSPACE OPEN:
04 MAY 1700-1730 1900-1945
05 MAY 1700- 1825
07 MAY 0730-0800
11 MAY 2000-2100
QUTSI DE OF THESE TI MES, CARDI FF CONTROLLED Al RSPACE REVERTS TO
CLASS G, BELOW ALTI TUDE 6000FT WEST OF A LI NE 513948N 0025957W -
512218N 0030526W - 511625N 0030526W - 511407N 0031253W -
511024N 0031655W - 511010N 0031334W - 510512N 0031434W
FOR | NFORVATI ON ON THE STATUS OF THI S Al RSPACE, SEE BRI STCL
OPENI NG HOURS NOTAM AND FOR PENETRATI ON OF CONTROLLED Al RSPACE
EAST OF THAT LI NE OR 6000FT OR ABOVE, CONTACT BRI STOL APPROACH.
OPENI NG HOURS MAY CHANGE AT SHORT NOTI CE. I N THE EVENT OF AN
EMERGENCY CALL Al RPORT FI RE SERVI CE TEL 01446 712505 OR Al RPORT
DUTY MANAGER 01446 712600.
C4168/ 21
| NCREASED BI RD ACTIVITY ON THE AERODROVE AND IN THE VICI NI TY DUE
TO
GRASS CUTTI NG
4072/ 21
CHANGE CARDI FF APPROACH FREQUENCY FROM 119. 150 TO 119. 155.
CHANGE CARDI FF TOANER FREQUENCY FROM 133. 100 TO 133. 105. UK Al P ENR
2.1 CARDI FF CTA 1-8, AD 2.18, AD 2.24 ALL AD RELATED CHARTS REFERS
C3980/ 21
GRASS CUTTI NG WORKS | N PROGRESS
C3930/ 21
COVI D- 19 | NFORVATI ON: RFFS CATEGORY DOMNGRADED TO CAT 4 DURI NG
PUBLI SHED OPENI NG HOURS. FI RE CATEGORY RELEVANT TO Al RCRAFT TYPE
AND TASK PUBLI SHED W LL BE PROVI DED FOR ALL PREPLANNED MOVEMENTS.
H GHER FI RE CATEGORY AVAI LABLE ON REQUEST W THI N ONE HOURS NOTI CE.
| F RFFS FI RE CATEGORY 6 OR 7 ARE REQUI RED THEY W LL BE PROVI DED
UNDER THE SCHEDULED HOURS
SCHEDULE: 0800-1700
C3903/ 21
1700- 0800
Al RFI ELD PPR TO NON SCHEDULED TRAFFI C. PPR TO BE ARRANGED VI A
HANDLI NG AGENT
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C3901/ 21
COVI D- 19 | NFORVATI ON: Al RFI ELD MAY BE OPENED OUTSI DE OF PUBLI SHED
HOURS. REQUESTS FOR OQUT OF HOURS MOVEMENTS ARE TO BE MADE VI A
HANDLI NG AGENT. RFFS CATEGORY W LL BE ARRANGED I N LINE WTH
Al RCRAFT TYPE.

C2699/ 21
AUTOVET OBSERVATI ONS ARE UNVERI FI ED WVHEN ATC ARE CLOSED

++++++++++++H+ . Al RPORT  ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++

Al1552/ 21 VALI D: 04- MAY-21 2015 - 05- MAY-21 0100
MANCHESTER CTA 1-5, CTR, ATZ ACTI VATED. AD OPS EXTENDED FOR
SCHEDULED PPR FLI GHTS. RFFS FIRE CAT 7 WTH ABILITY TO ACCEPT CAT
8 OR 9 UNDER REM SSI ON

A1486/ 21
TW ECHO CLOSED ABEAM STAND 82 DUE W P

A1423/ 21
SCHEDULI NG OF | NBOUND PASSENGER FLI GHTS WLL ONLY BE PERM TTED
DURI NG AD OPERATI NG HOURS. THI S RESTRI CTI ON DOES NOT AFFECT THE
FOLLOW NG FLI GHTS:
1 ACFT I N STATE OF EMERGENCY.
2 CARGO FLI GHTS.
3 TECHNI CAL FLI GHTS.
4 PRI VATE FLI GHTS.
5 FERRY FLI GHTS.
EXCEPT ACFT | N EMERGENCY THE EXEMPTED FLI GHTS ARE TO SEEK PPR FROM
THE AD OPERATOR TEL +44 (0) 161 489 3331. Al R OPERATORS MUST
ENSURE GROUND HANDLI NG SUPPCRT |'S AVBL AT ALL TI MES

A1422] 21
HYDRANT ACFT FUEL NOT AVBL ON STANDS 66-72, 80-84, 201-243,
104- 116, 809-811 AND 901-929. FUEL AVBL 0300 TO 2100 ON ALL OTHER
STANDS

A1419/ 21
SSCHEDULI NG OF DEPARTI NG PASSENGER FLI GHTS WLL ONLY BE PERM TTED
DURI NG TERM NAL SECURI TY OPERATI NG HOURS. THI S RESTRI CTI ON DCES
NOT AFFECT THE FOLLOW NG FLI GHTS:
1 ACFT I N STATE OF EMERGENCY.
2 CARGO FLI GHTS.
3 TECHNI CAL FLI GHTS.
4 PRI VATE FLI GHTS.
5 FERRY FLI GHTS.
EXCEPT ACFT | N EMERGENCY THE EXEMPTED FLI GHTS ARE TO SEEK PPR FROM
THE AD OPERATOR TEL +44 (0) 161 489 3331. Al R OPERATORS MUST
ENSURE GROUND HANDLI NG SUPPCRT |'S AVBL AT ALL TI MES

A1417] 21
0600- 2015
COVI D 19 | NFORVATI ON: RFFS FIRE CAT 7 WTH ABILITY TO ACCEPT CAT
8 OR 9 UNDER REM SSI ON

A1418/ 21
ALL SCHEDULED PASSENGER FLI GHTS W LL BE OPERATI NG FROM TERM NAL 1
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Al416/ 21
2015- 0545
MANCHESTER ATS NOT AVBL. MANCHESTER CONTROLLED Al RSPACE CTR AND
CTA 1-5 REVERT TO CLASS G DURI NG THESE PERI ODS SUl TABLY EQUI PPED
ACFT OPR W MANCHESTER CTR AND CTA 1, 2, 3 AND 5 SHOULD MONI TOR
MANCHESTER RADAR ON 118. 580 MHZ AND SQUAVK 7360. ACFT OPR W THI N
MANCHESTER CTA 4 SHOULD MONI TOR LI VERPOOL RADAR ON 119. 855 MHZ AND
SQUAVWK 5057. (I N BOTH I NSTANCES ANY DI SCREET TASK SPECI FI C CODE OR
ANY DI CREET CODE ALLOCATED BY ANOTHER ATC UNI T MAY BE RETAI NED) .
VHEN AN ATS | S AVAI LABLE FROM LI VERPOOL ATC AND MANCHESTER ATS | S
CLSD. SUI TABLY EQUI PPED ACFT | NTENDI NG TO CE W THE MANCHESTER CTR
VEST OF BARTON SHOULD ADVI SE LI VERPOOL RADAR OF THEI R | NTENTI ONS
BEFORE ENTERI NG CONTROLLED Al RSPACE. ACFT LANDI NG | NSI DE
MANCHESTER Al RSPACE SHALL CONTACT MANCHESTER ATC ON 0161 2092836
I F 1 NTENDI NG TO DEPART DURI NG PUBLI SHED OPENI NG HOURS.

A0875/ 21
CRANE. CONSTRUCTI ON SI TE CRANE OPERATI NG AT PSN 532915N 0021427W
( MANCHESTER CI TY CENTRE, MANCHESTER). UP TO 499FT AGL/ 630FT AMNSL.
FOR | NFO CONTACT 07854 888796. ON EXPIRY OF TH S NOTAM DETAI LS
W LL BE I NCLUDED IN THE UK Al P ENR 5.4 2021-03-0226/ AS4

+++++++++H+ . RUNWAY ++++ b+ +

A1421/ 21
RWY O5R/ 23L CLOSED
A1420/ 21
2000- 0600
RWY O5L/ 23R NOT AVBL. AD NOT AVBL FOR DI VERTED TRAFFI C

+++++++++++H+ . FI ROU R ++++++++++++ b+

B1095/ 21
THE AI'S WEBSI TE ADDRESS WAW AI' S. ORG. UK | S CURRENTLY NOT
AVAI LABLE. USERS ARE REQUESTED TO USE WAV NATS- UK. EAD- | T. COM
N0098/ 21
AR NAV OBS LGT U S WND TURBI NE UK18607372F PSN 543902N 0010716W
( TEESI DE OFFSHORE W NDFARM NORTH SEA) . HGTI 433FT AMSL.
2021-05- 0263/ Cl V1
NO0097/ 21
AR NAV OBS LGT U S RADIOQ TV TOAER UKO0230A101F PSN 514343N
0002534W (Pl M_I CO, HEMEL HEMPSTEAD, HERTFORDSHI RE). HGT 346FT
AGL/ 810FT AMSL. 2021-05-0240/Cl V1
B1092/ 21
PLYMOUTH EAST LONER Al RSPACE RADAR SERVI CE | NI TI AL CONTACT FREQ
124. 150 UNAVAI LABLE
B1088/ 21
MARHAM LONER Al RSPACE RADAR SERVI CE NOT AVAI LABLE:
04 MAY 0700- 0800
05-06 MAY 0700-1200
07 MAY 0700-1100
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B1089/ 21
03 2300-2330, 04-09 2300-2330 0130-0330, 10 0130-0330
THE FI'S PROVI DED BY LONDON ACC ON FREQ 124. 600 MHZ, 124.750 MHZ
AND 125.475 MHZ WLL NOT BE AVBL. PILOTS REQUESTI NG FLI GHT
I NFORMATI ON DURI NG THI' S PERI OD MAY CONTACT LONDON CONTRCOL ON THE
NOTI FI ED H24 FREQUENCI ES IN THE Al P PAGE ENR 2.1
B1058/ 21
COVI D 19 | NFORVATI ON:
YEOVI LTON LONER Al RSPACE RADAR SERVI CE AVAI LABI LI TY:

MON 03 MNAY NO SERVI CE
TUE 04 MAY-THU 06 MAY 1300-1600
FRI 07 NAY NO SERVI CE

TI'M NGS MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE OR CANCELLATI ON AT SHORT NOTI CE.
B1023/ 21
COVI D-19: | NFORVATI ON
WARTON LOAER Al RSPACE RADAR SERVI CE REVI SED OPR HOURS:
MON 03 CLOSED, 04-28 MON-FRI 0800-1500.
C4102/ 21
COVI D- 19 | NFORVATI ON : NEWCASTLE CTA/ CTR/ ATZ HOURS ACTI VE
03-06 MAY 0500-2200
07 MAY 0500- 0030
08- 09 MAY 0500-2200
B1052/ 21
COVI D- 19 | NFORVATI ON: NEWCASTLE LOANER Al RSPACE RADAR SERVI CE
OPERATI NG HOURS 0500- 2200
B0911/ 21
SSR CODES 1260- 1277 REALLOCATED FROM THE CHANNEL | SLANDS TO QUEEN
ELI ZABETH CLASS Al RCRAFT CARRI ERS. UK AIP ENR 1.6 REFERS
B0990/ 21
ENR 1.11, SECTION 3 VFR FLI GHT PLAN ADDRESSI NG
AMEND FLI GHT PLANNI NG REQUI REMENT FOR EGFF ( CARDI FF) TO READ:
ADD EGFFZI ZF AND EGFFFDMS ( FOR VFR DEPARTURES FROM CARDI FF AND VFR
FLI GHT PLANS REQUI Rl NG ONWARD TRANSM SSI ON) .
UK AIP ENR 1. 11 REFERS
B0815/ 21
M LI TARY EXERCI SE. SSR MODE 3/ A CODES 1500-1577, 1600-1677,
1700- 1727 AND 2400-2477 TEMPO ALLOCATED TO EXER STRI KE WARRI OR 21
AND EXER JO NT WARRI OR 21-1. OPS CTC. HVNB CLYDE, FASLANE - 01436
674321 EXTENSI ON 4379. 2021-04-0257/ AS3.
B1041/ 21
CHANGE CARDI FF APPROACH FREQUENCY FROM 119. 150 TO 119. 155.
UK AIP ENR 1.6 CARDI FF LONER Al RSPACE RADAR SERVI CE REFERS
B1043/ 21
0700- 1900
FARNBOROUGH NORTH LOANER Al RSPACE RADAR SERVI CE LI M TED DUE FREQ
Us
N0094/ 21
Al R NAV OBST LGI UK0229A072F RTM HEO2 RIDGEHI LL IBA OS U S
PSN 515950. 81N 0023223. 68W ELEV 1220FT AVMSL/ HGT 545FT ACGL
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B0989/ 21
ADD ACTIVITY TO THE REMARKS OF THE PLYMOUTH PORTLAND AND
PORTSMOUTH DANGER AREAS.
ACTIVITY: ELECTRONI C/ OPTI CAL HAZARDS.
FOR THE FOLLOW NG DANGER AREAS:
EG D003 - PLYMOUTH

EG D004 - PLYMOUTH

EG D006 A, B, C - FALMOUTH BAY
EG D007 A B, C - FOAEY, FOMEY | NNER
EG D008 A B, C - PLYMOUTH

EG D009 A B - VEMBURY

EG D012 - LYME BAY NORTH

EG D013 - LYME BAY

EG D014 - PORTLAND

EG D017 - PORTLAND

EG D021 - PORTLAND

EG D023 - PORTLAND

EG D031 - PORTLAND
EG D036 - PORTSMOUTH
EG D037 - PORTSMOUTH
EG D038 - PORTSMOUTH
EG D039 - PORTSMOUTH
EG D040 - PORTSMOUTH
UK AP ENR 5.1 REFERS
B0988/ 21
SAFETY AND OPERATI ONAL DI RECTI VE, NUMBER 2021/ 001 | SSUED 27
JANUARY 2021, BCEI NG 737-8 MAX AND BCEI NG 737-9 MAX RETURN TO
SERVI CE.
I N ACCORDANCE W TH SD- 2021/ 001 THE CI VIL AVI ATI ON AUTHORI TY ( CAA),
I N EXERCI SE OF | TS PONERS UNDER ARTI CLE 248, AND | N ACCORDANCE
W TH ARTI CLE 17(1), OF THE Al R NAVI GATI ON ORDER 2016, AND SUBJECT
TO, AND I N ACCORDANCE W TH, REGULATI ON (EU) NO 2018/1139 (AS
RETAI NED IN UK LAW, ARTICLE 70, DI RECTS OPERATORS AND PI LOTS I N
COMVAND OF ANY BCEI NG 737-8 MAX OR BCEI NG 737-9 MAX Al RCRAFT VH CH
I'S REG STERED OTHER THAN I N THE UK NOT TO CONDUCT FLI GHTS W THI N
UK Al RSPACE UNLESS THEY HAVE SUBM TTED A DECLARATI ON TO THE CAA.
NOTW THSTANDI NG THE ABOVE OPERATORS AND PI LOTS | N COVWAND OF ANY
SUCH BOEI NG 737-8 MAX OR BCEI NG 737-9 MAX Al RCRAFT REG STERED
OrHER THAN I N THE UK MAY CONDUCT A FERRY FLI GHT OPERATI ON FOR THE
PURPOSE OF ESSENTI AL MAI NTENACE OR MODI FI CATI ON | NTO, OQUT OF OR
THROUGH UK Al RSPACE, SUBJECT TO THE EXPRESS PERM SSI ON OF THE CAA
AND SUBJECT TO SUCH REQUI REMENTS AND CONDI TI ONS AS THE PERM SS| ON
CONTAI'NS. TO BE GRANTED A PERM SSI ON FOR ANY ABOVE FERRY FLI GHT,
THE OPERATOR MUST APPLY TO THE CAA AND COWPLY W TH THEI R
REQUI REMENTS AND CONDI TI ONS. PERM SSI ON W LL BE PROVI DED TO THE
OPERATOR I N WRI TING 2019-03-0217/ AS4.
B0976/ 21
BOURNEMOUTH LOVNER Al RSPACE RADAR SERVI CE MAY BE UNAVAI LABLE AT
TI MES DUE TO OPERATI ONAL REASONS
B0609/ 21
TRI GGER NOTAM - PERM Al RAC Al P AMDT 04/21 WEF 22 APR 2021.
MULTI PLE GEN AND ENR CHANGES, SEE COVER SHEET FOR FULL DETAI LS
B0963/ 21
THE FOLLOW NG | NFORVATI ON HAS BEEN OM TTED FROM THE UK Al P IN
ERROR:
ENR 5.1 EG R160 THE SPECI FI ED AREA UPPER LIMT UNL, LOANER LIMT
SFC ENR 5.2 ARA BOSCOVBE DOMN UPPER LIM T FL195, LOAER LIM T FLOS50
ENR 5.2 Al AA SHAWBURY UPPER LIM T FLO70, LONER LIMT SFC
ENR 5.3 FORT LE MARCHANT SMVALL ARMS RANGE ( GUERNSEY) UPPER LIM T
S500FT AGL, LOVER LIMT SFC
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B0962/ 21
COvI D-19: DUE TO ONGO NG COVI D EFFECTS, THERE WLL LI KELY RENAI N
A REDUCTI ON I N ATS PROVI SI ON THROUGHOUT THE UK FIR. VWHERE ATS | S
AVAI LABLE OUTSI DE CONTROLLED Al RSPACE GA OPERATORS SHOULD CONTI NUE
TO ANTI Cl PATE THE PROVI SI ON OF BASI C SERVI CE ONLY. THE REMOVAL OF
THESE LI M TATI ONS WLL BE NOTI FI ED BY THE CAA VIA NOTAM FOR MORE
| NFO SEE CAA SKYW SE AT SKYW SE. CAA. CO. UK 2020- 05- 0235/ AS4

B0948/ 21
0500- 1900
GNSS SI GNAL JAMM NG TRIAL. JAMM NG W LL OCCUR W THI N THE CONFI NES
OF D012, D013, DO17, D023. DURI NG TRI AL GPS REC MAY SUFFER
I NTERM TTENT/ TOTAL FAI LURE, OR G VE | NCORRECT PSN | NFO. FOR SAFETY
CRI TI CAL OR EMERGENCY CEASE JAM CONTACT PLYMOUTH M LI TARY 01752
557550 2021- 04- 0194/ AS4

B0932/ 21
COVI D-19: FLI GHT RESTRI CTI ONS. COMMERCI AL AND PRI VATE PASSENGER
FLI GHTS WHERE THE LAST PO NT OF DEPARTURE WAS UNI TED ARAB EM RATES
IN I TS ENTI RETY WLL BE PROH Bl TED FROM LANDI NG | N ENGLAND. THI' S
REGULATI ON DCES NOT APPLY TO Al R AMBULANCE ACFT VWHERE THE LANDI NG
'S FOR THE PURPOSE OF TRANSPORTI NG A PERSON FOR MEDI CAL TREATMENT.
ALL FLI GHTS LANDI NG TO SECURE THE SAFETY OF THE Al RCRAFT OR FOR
HEALTH AND SAFETY OF ANY PERSON ABOARD W LL CONTI NUE TO BE
PERM TTED. 2021-01- 0326/ AS6

B0930/ 21
COVI D-19: FLI GHT RESTRI CTI ONS.
COMMVERCI AL AND PRI VATE PASSENGER FLI GATS WHERE THE LAST PO NT OF
DEPARTURE WAS ARGENTI NA, BRAZIL, CH LE, CAPE VERDE I N THEIR
ENTI RETY WLL BE PROH Bl TED FROM LANDI NG I N THE UNI TED KI NGDOM
THI' S REGULATI ON DCES NOT APPLY TO Al R AMBULANCE ACFT VWHERE
THE LANDI NG | S FOR THE PURPOSE OF TRANSPORTI NG A PERSON FOR
MEDI CAL TREATMENT. ALL FLI GHTS LANDI NG TO SECURE THE SAFETY OF THE
Al RCRAFT OR FOR HEALTH AND SAFETY OF ANY PERSON ABOARD W LL
CONTI NUE TO BE PERM TTED. 2021-01- 0262/ AS4

B0929/ 21
COVI D-19: FLI GHT RESTRI CTI ONS
COMMVERCI AL AND PRI VATE PASSENGER FLI GATS WHERE THE LAST PO NT OF
DEPARTURE WAS SOUTH AFRICA (ZA) IN ITS ENTI RETY WLL BE PROH Bl TED
FROM LANDI NG I N THE UNI TED KI NGDOM THI S REGULATI ON DCES NOT APPLY
TO Al R AMBULANCE ACFT WHERE THE LANDI NG | S FOR THE PURPOSE OF
TRANSPORTI NG A PERSON FOR MEDI CAL TREATMENT. ALL FLI GHTS LANDI NG
TO SECURE THE SAFETY OF THE Al RCRAFT OR FOR HEALTH AND SAFETY OF
ANY PERSON ABOARD W LL CONTI NUE TO BE PERM TTED. 2020-12- 0299/ AS4

NO090/ 21
REPORT OF AIR NAV OBS LGT U S TOAER PSN 504744N 0010631W ( PORTSEA,
PORTSMOUTH, HAMPSHI RE). HGT 558FT AGL/ 573FT AMNSL.
2021- 04- 0363/ Cl V1

NO086/ 21
Al R NAV OBST LGI UKO171A125F RTM ARFON MAST. LFA7 U S
PSN 530111. 75N 0041624. 67W ELEV 2079 FT / 1107 FT

B0837/ 21
COVI D-19: | NFORVATI ON
EAST M DLANDS LONER Al RSPACE RADAR SERVI CE OPR AT REDUCED CAPACI TY
AND AT TI MES MAY NOT BE AVBL.

NO083/ 21
Al R NAV OBST LGI UKO230A002F RTM CHI LLERTON DOWN MAST. LFA 18 U S
PSN 503857. 37N 0011943. 83W ELEV 1300FT / HGT 751FT

BO786/ 21
Al C Y087/ 2020 EXTENDED DUE TO OPERATI ONAL REASONS. ALL DETAILS
REMAI N CORRECT. SEE FURTHER NOTAM FOR TDA ACTI VATI ONS. NEW AIC TO
BE PUBLI SHED. 2020-12- 0038/ AS2.
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B0685/ 21
1530- 1700
SOQUTHEND LOVER Al RSPACE RADAR SERVI CE NOT AVAI LABLE

B0743/ 21
0530- 1915
COVI D- 19 | NFORVATI ON: - WESTERN RADAR CLOSED

NOO76/ 21
Al R NAV OBST WARNI NG LG ON TWO CRANES U S W 0. 25NM RADI US PSN
513846N 0002416W (WATFORD, HERTFORDSHI RE). HGT UP TO 375FT
ACGL/ 560FT AMSL. 2021-03-0369/Cl V1

B0658/ 21
COVI D-19: FLI GHT RESTRI CTI ONS. COMMERCI AL AND PRI VATE PASSENGER
FLI GATS WHERE THE LAST PO NT OF DEPARTURE WAS ETHI OPI A, OVAN AND
QATAR I'N THEI R ENTI RETY W LL BE PROH Bl TED FROM LANDI NG | N ENGLAND
FROM 0400 GMI' ON FRI DAY 19 MARCH TH S REGULATI ON DCES NOT APPLY
TO Al R AMBULANCE ACFT WHERE THE LANDI NG | S FOR THE PURPOSE OF
TRANSPORTI NG A PERSON FOR MEDI CAL TREATMENT. ALL FLI GHTS LANDI NG
TO SECURE THE SAFETY OF THE Al RCRAFT OR FOR HEALTH AND SAFETY OF
ANY PERSON ABCARD W LL CONTI NUE TO BE PERM TTED. 2021-03- 0359/ AS6.

B0659/ 21
COVI D-19: | NFORVATI ON. FROM 0400 GMI' FRI DAY 19 MARCH Al RCRAFT CREW
(1 NCLUDI NG PI LOTS AND CABI N CREW OR OTHER PEOPLE CARRI ED TO
PERFORM DUTI ES RELATI NG TO THE SAFETY OF THE Al RCRAFT) ARRI VI NG
I NTO ENGLAND WHO HAVE DEPARTED FROM OR TRANSI TED THROUGH A
RED- LI ST COUNTRY W LL NO LONGER BE REQUI RED TO ENTER | NTO MANAGED
QUARANTI NE. Al RCRAFT CREW W LL BE EXPECTED TO ADHERE TO THE
SELF-1 SCLATI ON REQUI REMENTS ON ARRI VAL | NTO ENGLAND.
2021- 03- 0360/ AS6

B0660/ 21
COVI D- 19: | NFORVATI ON.  COWVMERCI AL AND PRI VATE PASSENCER FLI GHTS
VHERE THE LAST PO NT OF DEPARTURE WAS PORTUGAL (| NCLUDI NG MADEI RA
AND THE AZORES) AND MAURI TIUS WLL BE PERM TTED TO LAND | N ENGLAND
FROM 0400 GMI' FRI DAY 19 MARCH. FLI GHTS TO OTHER AREAS OF THE UK
REMAI N PROHI BI TED UNTI L FURTHER NOTI CE. THI S REGULATI ON DOES NOT
APPLY TO Al R AMBULANCE ACFT WHERE THE LANDI NG | S FOR THE PURPOSE
OF TRANSPORTI NG A PERSON FOR MEDI CAL TREATMENT. ALL FLI GHTS
LANDI NG TO SECURE THE SAFETY OF THE Al RCRAFT OR FOR HEALTH AND
SAFETY OF ANY PERSON ABOARD W LL CONTI NUE TO BE PERM TTED.
2021- 03- 0361/ AS6.

B0494/ 21
CONSPI CUI TY CODE A4574 HAS BEEN ALLOCATED FOR USE BY THE
SOUTHDOWNS GLI DI NG CLUB.

B0454/ 21
COVI D-19: FLIGHT RESTRICTIONS. | SLE OF NAN.
ALL ACFT I NTENDI NG TO LAND ON THE | SLE OF MAN MUST DO SO AT
I SLE OF MAN Al RPORT DURI NG PUBLI SHED Al RPORT OPENI NG HOURS TO
COVPLETE PORT ARRI VALS PROCESS PRI OR TO LANDI NG ELSEVHERE ON THE
| SLAND. LANDI NG FEES ARE WAI VED FOR ACFT DEPARTI NG TO AN
ALTERNATI VE SITE WTH N 1 HOUR. FAI LURE TO COWLY MAY RESULT IN A
FINE OR | MPRI SONMENT. FOR | NFO SEE
COVI D19. GOV. | M GENERAL- | NFORVATI ON/ PRI VATE- VESSELS- AND- Al RCRAFTS/
OR PHONE +44 1624 687171. 2020-08-0241/ AS4

++++++++++ . WAYPO NT ++++++++ -+ +

B1036/ 21
THE CHANGE TO 5LNC FROM KARNO TO KARMO | NTRODUCED BY Al RAC
06/ 2021 1S SUSPENDED UNTI L Al RAC 09/2021, EFFECTIVE 09 SEP 2021.
UK AIP ENR 4.4, ENR 3.3 (N862, T7), ENR 6-68, ENR 6-70 REFERS.
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+++++++++++++++++++++++ RESTRI CTED Al RSPACE ++++++++++++++++++++++++

H2053/ 21
04 1930-2100, 05 1815-1845, 06 0930- 1000 1700- 2200
M L PARACHUTI NG AND ARTI CLE DROPS W 5NM RADI US 525101N 0004610E
( SCULTHORPE, NORFOLK). FOR | NFO 01638 545012. 2021- 05- 0215/ AS3. F)
SFC G 14300FT AMBL

H2008/ 21
0800- 1700
AR EXER. M XED MANNED AND UNMANNED ROTARY W NG Al RCRAFT W LL
CONDUCT MANOEUVRES | N SUPPORT OF GROUND OPS W 8NM RADI US
520451N 0033130W ( SENNYBRI DGE, POAYS). PROFI LES MAY | NVOLVE
DYNAM C LATERAL AND VERTI CAL MANOEUVRI NG OF Al RCRAFT. UAS MAX OPR
HGT 400FT AGL. MANNED ACFT MAY BE UNABLE TO COMPLY W TH RAC. OPS
CTC 289. 750 MHZ / 306.000 MHZ / 07966 005078. 2021- 05- 0226/ AS3
F) SFC G 18000FT AMSL

D0672/ 21
04 05 06 08 0730- 1630
DANGER AREA EGD 011B W LLSWORTHY ACTI VATED
F) SFC G 4500FT AMSL

D0673/ 21
04 05 06 0730-2259
DANGER AREA EG D011C MERRI VALE ACTI VATED
F) SFC G 10000FT AMSL

H1925/ 21
04 05 0700-1600, 07 0700- 1100
MULTI PLE FAST JET ACFT WLL OPR FI GHTER CTL TRAI NI NG
NON- SEGREGATED
W 4 AREAS BOUNDED BY:
AREA 1: 510118N 0043133W- 510100N 0055000W - 512100N 0054100W -
514000N 0051900W - 514700N 0045800W - 514600N 0043200W -
510118N 0043133W
AREA 2: 510118N 0043133W- 502300N 0043200W - 502000N 0051100W -
504400N 0054100W - 510000N 0054800W - 510100N 0055000W -
510118N 0043133W
AREA 3: 510118N 0043133W- 514600N 0043200W - 513600N 0034300W -
510100N 0033700W - 510118N 0043133W
AREA 4: 510118N 0043133W- 510100N 0033700W - 502700N 0034300W -
502300N 0043200W - 510118N 0043133W
FOR | NFO 01935 456196. 2021-05- 0194/ Cl V1
F) FL100 G FL350

H1999/ 21
PYROTECHNI CS W 2NM RADI US 514136N 0011919W ( ABI NGDON
OXFORDSHI RE) . FOR | NFO 07743 428191. 2021- 05- 0225/ AS5
F) SFC G 640FT AMSL
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H1950/ 21
TON NG OF A FLOATI NG W ND TURBI NE ROUTI NG

522001N
524126N
530555N
531356N
532149N
533706N
534616N
535411N
535700N
540103N
543724N
550334N
551013N
572758N

0023956E
0023923E
0024225E
0024720E
0025439E
0030605E
0031644E
0032638E
0035216E
0035122E
0032849E
0032230E
0032050E
0031408E

OVER
OVER
OVER
OVER
OVER
OVER
OVER
OVER
OVER
OVER
OVER
OVER
OVER
OVER

SEA (FI R BOUNDARY EHAA/ EGIT)
SEA
SEA
SEA
SEA

(FI R BOUNDARY EGIT/ EGPX)
SEA

571736N 0012446W OFF ABERDEEN.
CTC 01224 060453 OR 07768 103609. 2020- 11- 0180/ AS3.
F) SFC G 630FT AMBL

H1935/ 21
1800- 2200, SEARCHLI GHT DI SPLAY W 0.5NM RADI US 521419N 0005519W
( NORTHAMPTON, NORTHAMPTONSHI R
SEARCHLI GHT DI SPLAY W 0. 5NM RADI US 521419N 0005519W ( NORTHAMPTON,
NORTHAMPTONSHI RE) . FOR | NFO 01604 587745. 2021-05- 0186/ AS2
F) SFC G UN

H1936/ 21
1800- 2200, SEARCHLI GHT DI SPLAY W 0. 5NM RADI US 521329N 0004418W
(CASTLE, ASHBY, NORTHAMPTONSHI R
SEARCHLI GHT DI SPLAY W 0. 5NM RADI US 521329N 0004418W ( CASTLE
ASHBY, NORTHAMPTONSHI RE). FOR | NFO 01604 695200. 2021-05-0187/ AS2
F) SFC G UM

H1693/ 21
0800- SS
FLYI NG OF LARGE MODEL ACFT W 0.5NM RADI US OF 505532N 0020117W
( CASHVOOR, DORSET). FOR | NFO CONTACT 07909 022800.
2021- 02- 0097/ AS2. 'F) SFC G 1900FT AMSL

H1998/ 21
0001- 2359
AR EXER. MULTI PLE FAST JET ACFT AND HEL W LL CONDUCT HI GH ENERGY
MANOEUVRES W AREA BOUNDED BY: 513000N 0060000W - 512000N 0050000W
- 504000N 0050000W - 501000N 0060000W - 500000N 0070000W -
500000N 0080000W - 513000N 0060000W (N OF CORNMALL OVER SEA).
PROFI LES MAY | NVOLVE DYNAM C LATERAL AND VERTI CAL MANOEUVRI NG OF
Al RCRAFT AT SPEEDS OF UP TO 450 KNOTS | AS. ACFT MAY BE UNABLE TO
COVPLY W TH RAC. FOR FURTHER | NFO Al C Y042/ 2020 REFERS. OPS CTC
276.700 MHZ (CALLSI G\: CERBERUS APPROACH) / 309.575 MHZ (CALLSI GN:
CERBERUS FLYCO) / 020721 89000 EXTENSION 1172. 2021- 05- 0223/ AS3.
F) SFC G FL100

H1708/ 21
1600- 2330, UAS SWARM OPR W 0. 5NM RADI US 522128N 0010456W
(W NW CK HALL,, NORTHAMPTONSHI R
UAS SWARM OPR W 0. 5NM RADI US 522128N 0010456W (W NW CK HALL,
NORTHAVPTONSHI RE) . SWARM MADE UP OF 150 UAS OPR UP TO 400 FT AGL.
FOR | NFO 07970 017256. 2021- 05- 0153/ AS2
F) SFC G 1000FT AMBL

H1878/ 21
1630- 0600, PYROTECHNI CS W 2NM RADI US 542221N 0014531W
(CATTERI CK, NORTH, YORKSHI R
PYROTECHNI CS W 2NM RADI US 542221N 0014531W ( CATTERI CK, NORTH
YORKSHI RE). FOR | NFO 07624 909374. 2021- 04- 0281/ AS5
F) SFC G 3000FT AMBL
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H2005/ 21
0800- 2100, CIVIL Al RCRAFT NOTI FI CATI ON PROCEDURE - MULTI PLE
PARAGLI DERS, OPERATI NG | N LOW FLYI NG AREA 9 W 2NM RADI US , OF PSN
525933N 0022742W ( BUERTON, CHESHI R
Cl VI L Al RCRAFT NOTI FI CATI ON PROCEDURE - MULTI PLE PARAGLI DERS
OPERATI NG | N LOWV FLYI NG AREA 9 W 2NM RADI US
OF PSN 525933N 0022742W ( BUERTON, CHESHI RE) .
2000FT AGL. CTC 07811345567. 21/ 04/ 263/ LFC
F) SFC G 2600FT AMBL

H1911/ 21
SR- SS
UNMANNED CAPTI VE BALLOON | N LOW FLYI NG AREA 12 W 1NM RADI US OF
PSN 543237N 0012012W ( STOCKTON- ON- TEES, DURHAM) MAX HEI GHT 200FT
AGL. 21/05/007/ LFTP
F) SFC G 249FT AMSL

H1914/ 21
D BAND HI GH | NTENSI TY RADI O TRANSM SSI ON AREA (HI RTA) | N LOW
FLYI NG AREA 5 AND NI GHT ROTARY REG ON 5 AT PSN 524338N 0005747E,
(MOD SWANTON MORLEY, NORFOLK) RADIUS 0.5NM MAX HEI GHT 344FT AGL.
21/ 05/ 008/ LFTP
SAFE DI STANCES

Cl VI LI AN ACFT 0. 097NM 81AGL
ML ACFT SUSCEPTI BI LI TY
VERY LOW SAFE SAFE
LOW 0. 100NM 112AGL
VEDI UM 0. 148NM 175AGL
HI GH 0. 280NM 344AGL
PULSE LOW 0. 020NM 12AGL
PULSE MEDI UM 0. 023NM 20ACL
PULSE HI GH 0. 031NM 36AGL
F) SFC G 544FT AMSL

H1663/ 21
1100- 2200

UAS SWARM COVPRI SED UP TO 200 UAS OPR W 0.5NM RADI US OF
510807N 0005838E ( BRABOURNE, KENT). MAX HGT 300FT AGL. FOR I NFO
07591 588014. 2021- 04- 0398/ AS2
F) SFC G 600FT AMBL

H1976/ 21
0700- 1600, UNMANNED CAPTI VE BALLOON | N LONFLYI NG AREA 6 W, 1NM
RADI US OF PSN 523955N 0010439W ( HAM LTON, LEI CESTERSH R
UNMANNED CAPTI VE BALLOON | N LOW FLYI NG AREA 6 W
1NM RADI US OF PSN 523955N 0010439W ( HAM LTON, LEI CESTERSHI RE)
MAX HEI GHT 200FT AGL. 21/04/059/ LFTP
F) SFC G 500FT ANBL

H1874/ 21
0800- 1700, UNMANNED CAPTI VE BALLOON | N THE THAVES VALLEY
AVO DANCE AREA W, 1NM RADI US OF PSN 512522N 0005854W ( READI NG
BERKSHI R
UNMANNED CAPTI VE BALLOON | N THE THAMES VALLEY AVO DANCE AREA W
1NM RADI US OF PSN 512522N 0005854W ( READI NG, BERKSHI RE)

MAX HEI GHT 198FT AGL. 21/04/056/ LFTP
F) SFC G 400FT ANBL
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\V0007/ 21
Al RSPACE SECURI TY WARNI NGS | SSUED BY THE DEPARTMENT FOR TRANSPORT
| N RESPONSE TO HAZARDOUS S| TUATI ONS W THI N THE TERRI TORY AND/ OR
Al RSPACE OF AFGHANI STAN, EGYPT, |RAN, |RAQ KENYA, LIBYA, MNALI,
NORTH KOREA, PAKI STAN, SOVALI A, SOUTH SUDAN, SYRIA, UP TO 200NM
OUTSI DE THE DAMASCUS FI R, UKRAI NE AND YEMEN. ALL OPERATORS ARE TO
REFER TO THE TABLE IN UK AIP AT ENR 1.1 SECTION 1.4 FOR FURTHER
DETAI LS. FOR | NFORMATI ON CONTACT UK DEPARTMENT FOR TRANSPORT +44
(0)207 944 6322 OR +44 (0)207 944 5999 OUT OF HOURS.
2018- 03- 0229-AS6 F) SFC G UNL

H1670/ 21
CONSTRUCTI ON WORKS VCY HLS AT HALTON TRAI NI NG CAMP, LANCASH RE W
1NM RADI US PSN 540416N 0024657W ( HALTON, VCY LANCASTER
LANCASHI RE) . VI SI TI NG ACFT ARE TO CONDUCT AERI AL RECCE OF HLS AND
SURROUNDI NG AREA PRI OR TO LANDI NG FOR | NFO CTC 01491 837766
EXTENSI ON 7424. 2021- 05/ AS1
F) SFC G 1000FT AMBL

H1834/ 21
TUE- THU 0700- 1700, TRANSPONDER TESTI NG TEST TRANSPONDER LOCATED
AT PSN , 541114N 0002556W ( STAXTON WOLD, SCARBOROUGH, YORKSHI R
TRANSPONDER TESTI NG TEST TRANSPONDER LOCATED AT PSN
541114N 0002556W ( STAXTON WOLD, SCARBOROUGH, YORKSHI RE). VI RTUAL
STATI ONARY ACFT | NDI CATI ONS MAY OCCUR W THIN A 2NM RADI US OF
STAXTON WOLD. TRANSPONDER MAY | NDI CATE 99000FT OT FL990.
FOR | NFO 07825 342770. 2021- 04- 0439/ AS3.
F) SFC G UNL

H1737/ 21
0700- 2000
AR EXER. MULTI PLE FAST JET ACFT AND HEL W LL CONDUCT HI GH ENERGY
MANOEUVRES | N SUPPORT OF GROUND OPS W 12NM RADI US 523116N
0004419E ( STANFORD WATERS, NORFOLK). ACFT WLL REMAIN CLR
CONTROLLED Al RSPACE. PROFI LES MAY | NVOLVE DYNAM C LATERAL AND
VERTI CAL MANOEUVRI NG OF Al RCRAFT AT SPEEDS OF UP TO 450 KNOTS I AS.
ACFT MAY BE UNABLE TO COWPLY W TH RAC. FOR FURTHER | NFO Al C
Y042/ 2020 REFERS. OPS CTC 280.100 MHZ / 343.675 MHZ / 07825
076580. 2021-04-0394/AS3. F) SFC G 15000FT ANBL

H1647/ 21
SR- SS
FLYI NG OF LARGE MODEL ACFT W 0. 5NM RADI US OF 504930N 0003336W
(LI TTLEHAMPTON, WEST SUSSEX). MAX HEI GHT 600FT AGL. FOR | NFO
CONTACT 07967 399254, 2019- 10- 0173/ AS2.
F) SFC G 1100FT AMSL

H1656/ 21
SR- SS
KI TE FLYI NG FOR FALCONRY PURPCSES AT VARI OUS PCSI TI ONS W 0. 5NM
RADI US 530842N 0012941W ( HOLESTONE MOOR, NEAR ASHOVER). LARGE
Bl RDS OF PREY FLYI NG TQ' FROM THE KI TE. FOR I NFO, TEL 07860
331351. 2021- 04- 0386/ AST.
F) SFC G 2000FT AMBL

H1554/ 21
0700- 1600
UNMANNED CAPTI VE BALLOON | N LOW FLYI NG AREA 2 W 1NM RADI US OF
PSN 511541N 0023159W ( MENDI P, SOVERSET) MAX HEI GHT 1000FT AGL.
21/ 04/ 031/ LFTP
F) SFC G 1800FT AMSL

H1604/ 21
0700- 1600
UNMANNED CAPTI VE BALLOON | N LOW FLYI NG AREA 12 W 1NM RADI US OF
PSN 544645N 0013223W ( BELMONT, DURHAM) MAX HGT 200FT AGL.
21/ 04/ 036/ LFTP
F) SFC G 500FT AMSL
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H1589/ 21
SR - SS, UNMANNED CAPTI VE BALLOON | N LOW FLYI NG AREA 2 W 1NM
RADI US, OF PSN 512753N 0020838W ( CH PPENHAM W LTSHI R
UNMANNED CAPTI VE BALLOON | N LOW FLYI NG AREA 2 W 1NM RADI US
OF PSN 512753N 0020838W ( CHl PPENHAM W LTSHI RE) MAX HEI GHT 200FT
AGL. 21/ 04/ 035/ LFTP
F) SFC G 442FT AMBL

H1519/ 21
0900- 1600, FLYI NG OF LARGE MODEL ACFT W 0. 5NM RADI US OF 521434N
0012038W ( NAPTON ON THE HI LL, WARW CKSHI R
FLYI NG OF LARGE MODEL ACFT W 0. 5NM RADI US OF 521434N 0012038W
(NAPTON ON THE HILL, WARW CKSHIRE). FOR | NFO CONTACT 07901
986949. 2020- 09- 0492/ AS2.
F) SFC G 1500FT AMBL

H1335/ 21
1300- 1830, AERI AL SURVEY W AREA BOUNDED BY 544146N 0002840W - |
542006N 0000725W - 540900N 0004500W - 543000N 0010410W - , 544146N
0002840W (AREA VCY WHI TBY, YORKSHI R FOR | NFO 119. 130MHZ , /
124. 380MHZ / 118.855MHZ / 0088 1641442431 (SATELLI TE PHON
AERI AL SURVEY W AREA BOUNDED BY 544146N 0002840W -
542006N 0000725W - 540900N 0004500W - 543000N 0010410W -
544146N 0002840W (AREA VCY WH TBY, YORKSHI RE). FOR | NFO
119. 130MHZ / 124.380MHZ / 118.855MHZ / 0088 1641442431 ( SATELLITE
PHONE) . 2021- 04- 0248/ AS3.
F) SFC G 3000FT AMBL

H1272/ 21
MON- FRI 0800- 1700, UAS OPR EXTENDED VI SUAL LINE OF SIGHT W 1.6NM
RADI US OF , 521044N 0002955W ( CLAPHAM BEDFORDSHI R
UAS OPR EXTENDED VI SUAL LINE OF SIGHT W 1.6NM RADI US OF
521044N 0002955W ( CLAPHAM, BEDFORDSHI RE). MAX HGT 1000FT AGL. FOR
| NFO 07801 368609. 2021- 04- 0204/ AS2
F) SFC G 1200FT AMBL

H1053/ 21
0700- 1900, FLYI NG OF LARGE MODEL ACFT W 0. 5NM RADI US OF 513400N
0013000W ( SPARSHOLT, OXFORDSHI R
FLYI NG OF LARGE MODEL ACFT W 0.5NM RADI US OF 513400N 0013000W
( SPARSHOLT, OXFORDSHI RE). FOR | NFO CONTACT 07454 733211.
2020- 07- 0097/ AS2.
F) SFC G 2000FT AMBL

H1198/ 21
UNMANNED CAPTI VE BALLOON | N LOW FLYI NG AREA THAMES VALLEY
AVO DANCE AREA DAY AND NI GHT W 1NM RADI US OF PSN 511547N 0004404W
( ALDERSHOT, HAMPSHI RE) MAX HEI GHT 1000FT AGL. 21/03/ 059/ LFTP
F) SFC G 1228FT AMSL

H1188/ 21
0800- SS PLUS30
FLYI NG OF LARGE MODEL ACFT W 0.5NM RADI US 521200N 0002132W
(COLESDEN, BEDFORD). FOR | NFO 07876 200320. 2019- 06- 0836/ AS2.
F) SFC G 1400FT AMSL

H1018/ 21
MON - FRI 0800-1600, DEMOLITION OF EXPLOSI VES W 1NM RADI US OF
535114N 0000638W ( COADEN, EAST RI DI NG OF YORKSHI R
DEMOLI TI ON OF EXPLOSI VES W 1NM RADI US OF 535114N 0000638W
(COADEN, EAST RI DI NG OF YORKSHI RE). FOR | NFO 07534 285936 OR 07534
282 936. 2021- 03- 0402/ AS2
F) SFC G 2560FT AMSL
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H1187/ 21
0800-SS, FLYI NG OF LARGE MODEL ACFT W 0. 5NM RADI US OF 521126N
0002447W (W LDEN, BEDFORDSHI R
FLYI NG OF LARGE MODEL ACFT W 0. 5NM RADI US OF 521126N 0002447W
(W LDEN, BEDFORDSHI RE). FOR | NFO CONTACT 07876 200320.
2019- 05- 0365/ AS2.
F) SFC G 1400FT AMBL

H1019/ 21
MON- THU 0730- 1600, FRI 0730- 1300
NAV TRAI NI NG SW APPROACHES. UP TO 4 KI NGAIR ACFT WLL OPR W AREA
BOUNDED BY 485000N 0080000W - 510000N 0080000W - 515000N 0063000W
- 512000N 0050000W - 492800N 0050000W - 485000N 0080000W ACFT MAY
BE UNABLE TO COWVPLY W TH RAC. FOR | NFO CONTACT 01326 557267.
2020- 11- 0343/ AS5
F) FLO40 G FL100

HO770/ 21
0700- 2200, FLYI NG OF LARGE MODEL ACFT W 0. 5NM RADI US OF 531318N
0001720W ( BARDNEY, LI NCOLNSHI R
FLYI NG OF LARGE MODEL ACFT W 0.5NM RADI US OF 531318N 0001720W
(BARDNEY, LI NCOLNSH RE). FOR | NFO CONTACT 07397 268321 OR 07450
707636. 2020- 05- 0238/ AS2.
F) SFC G 1300FT AMSL

H4985/ 20
1100- SS PLUS30
KI TE FLYI NG 0. 5NM RADI US 503708N 0032151W ( SANDY BAY, E OF
EXMOUTH, DEVON). FOR | NFO, 07843 098727/ 01395 279443.
2020- 12- 0012/ AS7.
F) SFC G 1300FT AMBL

H0489/ 21
0900- 1900
FLYI NG OF LARGE MODEL ACFT W 0.5NM RADI US OF 511815N 0002116W
(LEATHERHEAD, SURREY). FOR | NFO CONTACT 07770 830039.
2020- 12- 0102/ AS2.
F) SFC G 1400FT AVSL

H1080/ 21
E BAND H GH | NTENSI TY RADI O TRANSM SSI ON AREA (HI RTA) | N LOW
FLYI NG AREA 7 AND NI GHT SECTOR 5DN AT PSN 520812N 0043707W
(FERW G, CEREDI G ON) RADI US 0. 5NM
MAX HEI GHT 1693FT AGL. 21/03/039/LFTP
SAFE DI STANCES

Cl VI LI AN ACFT 0. 331NM 1693FT AGL
ML ACFT SUSCEPTI BI LI TY

VERY LOW 0. 054NM 10FT AGL
LOW 0. 073NM 126FT AGL
MEDI UM 0. 084NM 194FT AGL
HI GH 0. 114NM 377FT  AG-
PULSE LOW 0. 096NM 262FT AGL
PULSE MEDI UM 0. 137NM 515FT AGL
PULSE HI GH 0. 220NM 1020FT AGL

F) SFC G 1952FT AMSL
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H1081/ 21

E BAND HI GH | NTENSI TY RADI O TRANSM SSI ON AREA ( HI RTA)
FLYI NG AREA 7 AND NI GHT SECTOR 5DN AT PSN 520826N 0043400W
(ABERPORTH, CEREDI G ON) RADI US 0.5NM MAX HEI GHT 1693FT AGL.

21/ 03/ 040/ LFTP
SAFE DI STANCES
Cl VI LI AN ACFT

ML ACFT SUSCEPTI BI LI TY

VERY LOW
LOW

MEDI UM

HI GH

PULSE LOW
PULSE MEDI UM
PULSE HI GH

. 331NM

. 054NM
. 073NM
. 084NM
. 114NM
. 096NM
. 137NM
. 220NM

QOO0 O0O0O0O0O O

F) SFC G 2046FT AMSL

H1083/ 21

1693FT

10FT
126FT
194FT
377FT
262FT
S515FT
1020FT

E BAND HI GH | NTENSI TY RADI O TRANSM SSI ON AREA ( HI RTA)

IN LOWNV FLYI NG AREA 2 AND NI GHT ROTARY REG ON 2

AT PSN 503056N 0022730W ( PORTLAND, DORSET)
RADI US 0. 5NM MAX HEI GAT 1693FT AG.. 21/03/038/LFTP

SAFE DI STANCES
Cl VI LI AN ACFT

ML ACFT SUSCEPTI BI LI TY

VERY LOW
LOW

MEDI UM

HI GH

PULSE LOW
PULSE MEDI UM
PULSE HI GH

. 331NM

. 054NM
. 073NM
. 084NM
. 114NM
. 096NM
. 137NM
. 220NM

OO0 O0O0O0O0O O

F) SFC G 1746FT AMSL

H1086/ 21

1693FT

10FT
126FT
194FT
377FT
262FT
S515FT
1020FT

E BAND HI GH | NTENSI TY RADI O TRANSM SSI ON AREA ( HI RTA)

FLYI NG AREA THAMES VALLEY AVA DANCE AREA DAY AND NI GHT
AT PSN 513252N 0005003E ( ROCHFORD, ESSEX)
RADI US 0. 5NM MAX HEI GAT 1693FT AG.. 21/03/037/LFTP

SAFE DI STANCES
Cl VI LI AN ACFT

ML ACFT SUSCEPTI BI LI TY

VERY LOW
LOW

MEDI UM

HI GH

PULSE LOW
PULSE MEDI UM
PULSE HI GH

. 331NM

. 054NM
. 073NM
. 084NM
. 114NM
. 096NM
. 137NM
. 220NM

OO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0O0O O

F) SFC G 1703FT AMSL

1693FT

10FT
126FT
194FT
377FT
262FT
515FT
1020FT

IN LOWV

AGL

IN LOW
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H1087/ 21
E BAND H GH | NTENSI TY RADI O TRANSM SSI ON AREA (HI RTA) I N LOW
FLYI NG AREA 7 AND NI GHT SECTOR 5DN AT PSN 521251N 0042233W
(NEW QUAY, CEREDI G ON) RADI US 0. 5NM MAX HEI GHT 1693FT AGL.
21/ 03/ 041/ LFTP
SAFE DI STANCES

Cl VI LI AN ACFT 0. 331NM 1693FT AGL
ML ACFT SUSCEPTI BI LI TY

VERY LOW 0. 054NM 10FT AGL
LOW 0. 073NM 126FT AGL
MEDI UM 0. 084NM 194FT AGL
HI GH 0. 114NM 377FT  AGL
PULSE LOW 0. 096NM 262FT AGL
PULSE MEDI UM 0. 137NM 515FT AG
PULSE HI GH 0. 220NM 1020FT AGL
F) SFC G 2031FT AMSL

H1088/ 21

E BAND HI GH | NTENSI TY RADI O TRANSM SSI ON AREA (H RTA) I N LOW
FLYI NG AREA 7 AND NI GHT SECTOR 5DS AT PSN 514426N 0043214W

( PENDI NE, CARMARTHENSHI RE) RADI US 0. 5NM MAX HEI GHT 1693FT AGL..
21/ 03/ 042/ LFTP

SAFE DI STANCES

Cl VI LI AN ACFT 0. 331NM 1693FT AGL
ML ACFT SUSCEPTI BI LI TY

VERY LOW 0. 054NM 10FT AGL
LOW 0. 073NM 126FT AGL
MEDI UM 0. 084NM 194FT AGL
HI GH 0. 114NM 377FT  AG
PULSE LOW 0. 096NM 262FT AGL
PULSE MEDI UM 0. 137NM 515FT AG-
PULSE HI GH 0. 220NM 1020FT AGL
F) SFC G 1716FT AMSL

H1092/ 21

E BAND HI GH | NTENSI TY RADI O TRANSM SSI ON AREA (H RTA) I N LOW

FLYI NG AREA 16 AND NI GHT SECTOR 2B AT PSN 544435N 0045505W

( NEW ENGLAND BAY, DUMFRI ES AND GALLOWAY) RADI US 0. 5NM MAX HEI GHT
1693FT AGL. 21/03/047/LFTP

SAFE DI STANCES

Cl VI LI AN ACFT 0. 331NM 1693FT AGL
ML ACFT SUSCEPTI BI LI TY

VERY LOW 0. 054NM 10FT AGL
LOW 0. 073NM 126FT AGL
MEDI UM 0. 084NM 194FT AGL
HI GH 0. 114NM 377FT  AG
PULSE LOW 0. 096NM 262FT AGL
PULSE MEDI UM 0. 137NM 515FT AGL
PULSE HI GH 0. 220NM 1020FT AGL

F) SFC G 1703FT AMSL

- Not for real world navigation -
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H1093/ 21
E BAND Hl GH | NTENSI TY RADI O TRANSM SSI ON AREA (HI RTA) I N LOW
FLYI NG AREA 17 AND NI GHT SECTOR 3BW AT PSN 541937N 0032433W
(COPELAND, CUMBRI A) RADI US 0. 5NM MAX HEI GAT 1693FT AG..
21/ 03/ 047/ LFTP
SAFE DI STANCES

Cl VI LI AN ACFT 0. 331NM 1693FT AGL
ML ACFT SUSCEPTI BI LI TY

VERY LOW 0. 054NM 10FT AGL
LOW 0. 073NM 126FT AGL
MEDI UM 0. 084NM 194FT AGL
HI GH 0. 114NM 377FT  AGL
PULSE LOW 0. 096NM 262FT AGL
PULSE MEDI UM 0. 137NM 515FT AG
PULSE HI GH 0. 220NM 1020FT AGL
F) SFC G 1729FT AMSL

H1094/ 21

E BAND HI GH | NTENSI TY RADI O TRANSM SSI ON AREA (H RTA) I N LOW
FLYI NG AREA 17 AND NI GHT SECTOR 3BW AT PSN 541906N 0032505W
(COPELAND, CUMBRI A) RADI US 0. 5NM MAX HEI GAT 1693FT AG..

21/ 03/ 048/ LFTP

SAFE DI STANCES

Cl VI LI AN ACFT 0. 331NM 1693FT AGL
ML ACFT SUSCEPTI BI LI TY

VERY LOW 0. 054NM 10FT AGL
LOW 0. 073NM 126FT AGL
MEDI UM 0. 084NM 194FT AGL
HI GH 0. 114NM 377FT  AG
PULSE LOW 0. 096NM 262FT AGL
PULSE MEDI UM 0. 137NM 515FT AG-
PULSE HI GH 0. 220NM 1020FT AGL
F) SFC G 1716FT AMSL

H0920/ 21

SR-SS, UAS OPR EXTENDED VI SUAL LINE OF SIGHT W 0.5NM RADI US OF ,
510636N 0020224W ( CHI LMARK, W LTSH R
UAS OPR EXTENDED VI SUAL LINE OF SIGHT W 0.5NM RADI US OF
510636N 0020224W ( CHI LMARK, W LTSH RE). MAX HGT 1000FT AGL. FOR
| NFO 01722 744946. 2020- 12- 0205/ AS2
F) SFC G 1700FT AMBL
HO780/ 21
SR- SS
FLYI NG OF LARGE MODEL ACFT W 0.5NM RADI US OF 505225N 0002637W
(FI NDON, WEST SUSSEX). MAX HGT 600FT AGL. FOR | NFO CONTACT
07967 399254. 2019- 10- 0171/ AS2.
F) SFC G 1600FT AMBL
D0265/ 21
THE FOLLON NG DANGER AREAS
EG D123 | MBER
EG D125 LARKH LL
EG D126 BULFORD
EG D128 EVERLEI GH
NO DANGER AREA CROSSI NG SERVI CE AVBL FM SALI SBURY OPS
F) SFC G 50000FT AMSL
H0285/ 21
MAR 01- MAR 27 0900- 1900, MAR 28- MAY 29 0800- 1800, FLYI NG OF LARGE
MODEL ACFT W 0. 5NM RADI US OF 522407N 0000619W ( WARBOYS,
CAVBRI DGSHI R
FLYI NG OF LARGE MODEL ACFT W 0.5NM RADI US OF 522407N 0000619W
(WARBOYS, CAMBRI DGSHI RE). FOR | NFO CONTACT 07586 292737.
2020- 12- 0127/ AS2.
F) SFC G 1600FT AMBL
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H3565/ 20
SR M NUS30- SS PLUS30
KI TE FLYI NG 1NM RADI US 504900N 0032200W ( LANGFORD, NEAR
CULLOVPTON
DEVON). FOR I NFO, TEL 01884 277297. 2020-08-0075/ AS7.
F) SFC G 1000FT AMSL

Pl ease see section EXTENDED AREA AROCUND DEPARTURE
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[ Conmpany NOTAM ]

SB007/ 14
SUBJECT: AUTO COST | NDEXES
VWHEN PLANNI NG A COST | NDEX, 2 OPTI ONS ARE AVAI LABLE. PILOTS MAY
El THER SELECT A SPECI FI C COST | NDEX NUMBER FROM THE LI ST, OR THEY
MAY SELECT "AUTO'. WHEN PLANNI NG AN "AUTO' COST | NDEX, THE SYSTEM
W LL REFERENCE THE SCHEDULED " Tl ME ENRCUTE" OPTI ON AND ATTEMPT TO
CHOOSE A COST | NDEX WHI CH CLOSELY MATCHES THI' 'S VALUE. NOTE THAT
THE " TI ME ENROUTE" OPTION | S MEANT AS A GATE TO GATE TI ME (AS
| NDI CATED ON AN Al RLINE'S FLI GHT SCHEDULE, FOR EXAVPLE). |IF A
“TI ME ENROUTE" OF 2:30 IS SELECTED, THE SYSTEM W LL SUBTRACT THE
TAXI TIMES FROM TH' S VALUE TO DETERM NE THE SCHEDULED AIR TIME. | T
W LL THEN DETERM NE AND USE THE COST | NDEX WHI CH MATCHES THI S AIR
TI ME.

SB003/ 13
SUBJECT: FLI GHT RELEASE UNI TS
ALL FLI GHT CREW PLEASE PAY SPECI AL ATTENTI ON TO THE UNI TS
SELECTI ON WHEN GENERATI NG A FLI GHT PLAN. FAI LURE TO | DENTI FY THE
CORRECT UNI TS WHEN REFUELI NG PRI OR TO FLI GHT CAN RESULT I N
DEPARTI NG W TH | NSUFFI CI ENT FUEL AND/ OR AN ERRONEQUS PAYLCQAD.
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